J-19
Technical Specifications
No. Name Requirements
1 Setpoint Range 2.0 - 29.5” Hg
2 Setpoint Tolerance See Table XVII
3 Temperature Range 0° F to + 150° F
4 Leak Rate ≤1.0 x 10-3 cc/min Air (“Bubble Tight”)
5 Weight 7.8 oz (typical with 12 inch “W3” elec-

</= 125 PSI
J-22
How to Order: Capsule Sensor Switches
(P110, V110, P500, V500, P550 TP700, TV700 Series)
Switch Series
	 P110, V110, P500, V500, P550, TP700 or TV700
Sensor
	 -3, -4, -5, -8, -15 (see switch series specification sheet for individual pressure/vacuum range)
Amperage
Max. Amp Rating Volts AC/DC1 Amp Resistive Amp Inductive Contact Material
1 115/28 1/1 1/0.5 Gold
5 250/28 5/5 5/3 Silver
7 250/28 7/7 7/4 Silver
Interface
	 W2 = 2 Jacketed Wire Leads (Standard)		 L2 = 2 Flying Wire Leads
	 W3 = 3 Jacketed Wire Leads (Standard)		 L3 = 3 Flying Wire Leads
	 F2  = 2 Screw Terminals (# 8-32 screws)		 S2 = 2 Solder Pins
	 F3  = 3 Screw Terminals (# 8-32 screws)		 S3 = 3 Solder Pins
	 Q2 = 2 Quick-Connect Terminals
	 Q3 = 3 Quick-Connect Terminals
Setpoint Adjustability
	 A    = Factory set and field adjustable
	 B    = Factory set and permanently locked
	 C    = Switch set at the middle of its range and field adjustable (customer sets switch to final set point)
Options Callout
-X  = Special Options; this will only be inserted when your application calls for special options. On initial
order, include what X indicates following the part number; example (“X= Electrical Connector Assembly”).
Unique Four Digit Number
Insert the four digit number (sometimes called “file number”) that Wasco has supplied to you. This number
identifies all the unique properties of your application. Note, this number is issued by the factory or your
distributor/representative. Do not insert anything other than what has been issued to you.  If the requirements
for your application changes, check with Wasco to see if this four digit number needs to change.
Example: P110-31W3C-X/9999
This part number indicates that this is a (P110) series switch with a (-3) sensor (Maximum pressure of
30PSI) with an electrical switch max amperage of 1 amp. Interface is (W3) three Jacketed Wire Leads. The
switch is (A) Factory set and field adjustable. (-X) Options callout indicated (for this switch only) that there
is a Stainless Steel enclosure. (9999) is the unique four digit number Wasco has issued to you.
P110       -3       1       W3       C       -X       /9999
Switch
Series
Max
Amperage
Interface Setpoint
Adjustability
Options
Callout
Unique Four
Digit Number
Sensor
2245 A Street, Santa Maria, CA 93455 USA
 e-mail: sales@wascoinc.com
(805) 739-2747 * FAX (805) 739-2751
J-23
How to Order: Spring Package Switches
(P250, V250, P325, P400 Series)
Switch Series
	 P250, V250, P325 or P400
Sensor
	 -0, -1, -2, -3, -4, -5 (see switch series specification sheet for individual pressure/vacuum range)
Amperage
Max. Amp Rating Volts AC/DC1 Amp Resistive Amp Inductive Contact Material
1 115/28 1/1 1/0.5 Gold
5 250/28 5/5 5/3 Silver
7 250/28 7/7 7/4 Silver
Interface
	 W2 = 2 Jacketed Wire Leads (Standard)		 L2 = 2 Flying Wire Leads
	 W3 = 3 Jacketed Wire Leads (Standard)		 L3 = 3 Flying Wire Leads
	 F2  = 2 Screw Terminals (# 8-32 screws)		 S2 = 2 Solder Pins
	 F3  = 3 Screw Terminals (# 8-32 screws)		 S3 = 3 Solder Pins
	 Q2 = 2 Quick-Connect Terminals
	 Q3 = 3 Quick-Connect Terminals
Setpoint Adjustability
	 A    = Factory set and field adjustable
	 B    = Factory set and permanently locked
	 C    = Switch set at the middle of its range and field adjustable (customer sets switch to final set point)
Options Callout
-X  = Special Options; this will only be inserted when your application calls for special options. On initial
order, include what X indicates following the part number; example (“X= Electrical Connector Assembly”).
Unique Four Digit Number
Insert the four digit number (sometimes called “file number”) that Wasco has supplied to you. This number
identifies all the unique properties of your application. Note, this number is issued by the factory or your
distributor/representative. Do not insert anything other than what has been issued to you.  If the requirements
for your application changes, check with Wasco to see if this four digit number needs to change.
Example: V250-31W3C-X/9999
This part number indicates that this is a (V250) series switch with a (-3) sensor and an electrical switch max
amperage of 1 amp. Interface is (W3) three Jacketed Wire Leads. The switch is (A) Factory set and field
adjustable. (-X) Options callout indicated (for this switch only) that there is a Stainless Steel enclosure.
(9999) is the unique four digit number Wasco has issued to you.
V250       -3       1       W3       C       -X       /9999
Switch
Series
Amperage Interface Setpoint
Adjustability
Options
Callout
Unique Four
Digit Number
Sensor
2245 A Street, Santa Maria, CA 93455 USA
 e-mail: sales@wascoinc.com
(805) 739-2747 * FAX (805) 739-2751
J-24
How to Order: High Purity Switches
(SP120, SV120, UHP150, UHP160)
Switch Series
	 SP120, SV120, UHP150 or UHP160
Fitting
	 4     = 1/4” NPT Male				    8    = 1/8” NPT Male
	 7     = 7/16-20 UNF				    9    = 1/4” Face Seal
	 0     = Custom Fittings
Sensor
	 -3, -4, -5, -8, -15 (see switch series specification sheet for individual pressure/vacuum range)
Amperage
Max. Amp Rating Volts AC/DC1 Amp Resistive Amp Inductive Contact Material
1 115/28 1/1 1/0.5 Gold
5 250/28 5/5 5/3 Silver
7 250/28 7/7 7/4 Silver
Interface
	 W2 = 2 Jacketed Wire Leads (Standard)		 L2 = 2 Flying Wire Leads
	 W3 = 3 Jacketed Wire Leads (Standard)		 L3 = 3 Flying Wire Leads
	 F2  = 2 Screw Terminals (# 8-32 screws)		 S2 = 2 Solder Pins
	 F3  = 3 Screw Terminals (# 8-32 screws)		 S3 = 3 Solder Pins
	 Q2 = 2 Quick-Connect Terminals
	 Q3 = 3 Quick-Connect Terminals
Setpoint Adjustability
	 A    = Factory set and field adjustable
	 B    = Factory set and permanently locked
	 C    = Switch set at the middle of its range and field adjustable (customer sets switch to final set point)
Options Callout
-X  = Special Options; this will only be inserted when your application calls for special options. On initial
order, include what X indicates following the part number; example (“X= Electrical Connector Assembly”).
Unique Four Digit Number
Insert the four digit number (sometimes called “file number”) that Wasco has supplied to you. This number
identifies all the unique properties of your application. Note, this number is issued by the factory or your
distributor/representative. Do not insert anything other than what has been issued to you.  If the requirements
for your application changes, check with Wasco to see if this four digit number needs to change.
Example: SP120-31W3C-X/9999
This part number indicates that this is a (SP120) series switch with a (-3) sensor (Maximum pressure of
30PSI) with an electrical switch max amperage of 1 amp. Interface is (W3) three Jacketed Wire Leads. The
switch is (A) Factory set and field adjustable. (-X) Options callout indicated (for this switch only) that there
is a Stainless Steel enclosure. (9999) is the unique four digit number Wasco has issued to you.
SP120       -3       1       W3       C       -X       /9999
Switch
Series
Max
Amperage
Interface Setpoint
Adjustability
Options
Callout
Unique Four
Digit Number
Sensor
2245 A Street, Santa Maria, CA 93455 USA
 e-mail: sales@wascoinc.com
(805) 739-2747 * FAX (805) 739-2751
Fitting
How to Order: Differential Switches
(DP30, DV40 Series)
Switch Series
	 DP30, DV40
Sensor
	 -3, -4, -5, -8, -15 (see switch series specification sheet for individual pressure/vacuum range)
Fitting (“P1”) & (“P2”) Select one of the following for each fitting. See page J-20 for optional fittings.
	 A    = Cartridge (7/8 - 14)			   E = 1/4” Male VCR
	 B    =  1/4” tube with Swagelok Nut & Ferrule	 F = M12 x 1.5 Male
	 C    =  1/8” NPT Male				    G = 7/16 - 20 Male
	 D    =  1/4” NPT Male
Setpoint
Using a three digit number, insert what your desired setpoint (“actuation point”) is. For a mid-range
setpoint, insert “MDR”
Setpoint Indicator
       For DP30 only
	 R    = Setpoint is RISING presure
	 F    = Setpoint is FALLING pressure
       For DV40 only
H    = Setpoint on increasing vacuum (measuring vacuum with inches of mercury (“ Hg))
J     = Setpoint on decreasing vacuum (measuring vacuum with inches of mercury (“ Hg))
K    = Setpoint on decreasing Torr (incr vacuum), where 760 Torr = atmosphere and 0 Torr = perfect vacuum
L    = Setpoint on increasing Torr (decr vacuum), where 760 Torr = atmosphere and 0 Torr = perfect vacuum
Setpoint Adjustability
	 A    = Factory set and field adjustable
	 B    = Factory set and permanently locked
	 C    = Switch set at the middle of its range and field adjustable (customer sets switch to final set point)
Options Callout
-X  = Special Options; this will only be inserted when your application calls for special options. On initial
order, include what X indicates following the part number; example (“X= Electrical Connector Assembly”).
Unique Four Digit Number
Insert the four digit number (sometimes called “file number”) that Wasco has supplied to you. This number
identifies all the unique properties of your application. Note, this number is issued by the factory or your
distributor/representative. Do not insert anything other than what has been issued to you.  If the requirements
for your application changes, check with Wasco to see if this four digit number needs to change.
Example: DP30-05BB080RA-X/9999
This part number indicates that this is a (DP30) series switch with a (-5) sensor (Maximum pressure of
125 PSI).  P1 fitting is (B) 1/4” tube with Swagelok® Nut & Ferrule; P2 fitting is also a (B) 1/4” tube with
Swagelok® Nut & Ferrule.  The setpoint is 80 PSID (080) on (R) RISING pressure, the switch is (A) Factory
set and field adjustable. (-X) Options callout indicated (for this switch only) that the switch includes a BX1-1
enclosure (see page 20 of this catalog for optional enclosure information). (9999) is the unique four digit
number Wasco has issued to you.
J-25
DP30     -05     B     B     080     R     A     -X     /9999
Switch
Series
Sensor Fitting
(P1)
Fitting
(P2)
Setpoint Setpoint
Indicator
Setpoint
Adjustability
Options
Callout
Unique Four
Digit Number
2245 A Street, Santa Maria, CA 93455 USA
 e-mail: sales@wascoinc.com
(805) 739-2747 * FAX (805) 739-2751
J-26
How to Order: Solid State Switches
(Solid State Series)
Switch Series
	 HE901, HE902, HE903, HE904, HE905 or HE906
Sensor
	 -1, -2, -3, -4, -5, -8, -15 (see switch series specification sheet for individual pressure/vacuum range)
Fitting
	 4     = 1/4” NPT Male
	 7     = 7/16-20 UNF
	 8     = 1/8” NPT Male
	 9     = 1/4” Face Seal
	 0     = Custom Fittings
Setpoint Adjustability
	 A    = Factory set and field adjustable
	 B    = Factory set and permanently locked
	 C    = Switch set at the middle of its range and field adjustable (customer sets switch to final set point)
Options Callout
-X  = Special Options; this will only be inserted when your application calls for special options. On initial
order, include what X indicates following the part number; example (“X= Electrical Connector Assembly”).
Unique Four Digit Number
Insert the four digit number (sometimes called “file number”) that Wasco has supplied to you. This number
identifies all the unique properties of your application. Note, this number is issued by the factory or your
distributor/representative. Do not insert anything other than what has been issued to you.  If the requirements
for your application changes, check with Wasco to see if this four digit number needs to change. This
number is used as a revision control.
Example: HE901-30C-X/9999
This part number indicates that this is a (HE901) series switch with a (-3) sensor (Maximum pressure of
30PSI.) The switch is (C) set at the middle of its range and is field adjustable. (-X) Options callout indicated
(for this switch only) that a BX1-3 Enclosure has been added. (9999) is the unique four digit number Wasco
has issued to you.
Notes
Interface
	 Solid State switches come with a three lead, electrically shielded jacketed wire with a fourth grounding wire.
HE901       -3       0       C       -X       /9999
Switch
Series
Setpoint
Adjustability
Options
Callout
Unique Four
Digit Number
Sensor
2245 A Street, Santa Maria, CA 93455 USA
 e-mail: sales@wascoinc.com